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INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINES  
DHANBAD-826004 

 
Proposed Fee Structure for the Academic Session 2011-2012 & 2012-2013 

 
Fee for Monsoon Semester 2011-2012 

 
Sl 
No 

Programme 1st Semester 3rd Semester 5th Semester 7th Semester 9th Semester 
Gen/OBC SC/ST Gen/OBC SC/ST Gen/OBC SC/ST Gen/OBC SC/ST Gen/OBC SC/ST

1. Preparatory NA 16192 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 
2. B.Tech 30492 16192 19492 5192 19492 5192 19492 5192 NA NA 

3. 5Yr. Integrated 
M.Sc/M.Sc.Tech 30492 16192 15492 5192 15492 5192 15492 5192 15492 5192 

4. 5Yr Dual Degree 30492 16192 19492 5192 19492 5192 19492 5192 19492 5192 
5. 2Yr. M.Sc 21492 16192 10492 5192 NA NA NA NA NA NA 
6. 3Yr.M.Sc.Tech 21492 16192 10492 5192 10492 5192 NA NA NA NA 
7. M.Tech 22492 16192 11492 5192 NA NA NA NA NA NA 
8. M.Phil 22492 16192 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 
9. MBA 48992 28692 26492 6192 NA NA NA NA NA NA 

            

           Fee for Winter Semester 2012-2013 

Sl 
No 

Programme 2nd Semester 4th Semester 6th Semester 8th Semester 10th Semester 
Gen/OBC SC/ST Gen/OBC SC/ST Gen/OBC SC/ST Gen/OBC SC/ST Gen/OBC SC/ST

10. Preparatory NA 2700 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 
11. B.Tech 17000 2700 17000 2700 17000 2700 17000 2700 NA NA 

12. 5Yr. Integrated 
M.Sc/M.Sc.Tech 17000 2700 13000 2700 13000 2700 13000 2700 13000 2700 

13. 5Yr Dual Degree 17000 2700 17000 2700 17000 2700 17000 2700 17000 2700 
14. 2Yr. M.Sc 8000 2700 8000 2700 NA NA NA NA NA NA 
15. 3Yr.M.Sc.Tech 8000 2700 8000 2700 8000 2700 NA NA NA NA 
16. M.Tech 9000 2700 9000 2700 NA NA NA NA NA NA 
17. M.Phil 9000 2700 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 
18. MBA 23000 2700 23000 2700 NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Note: 

1.  The fee for carry over papers is ` 500/- for each paper in addition to normal registration fee and should 
be paid alongwith registration fee of the semester. 

 
2. The idle semester students will be required to pay applicable fee for the respective semester 
 
3. Repeaters of 1st ,2nd ,3rd ,4th ,5th , 6th ,7th 8th .9th and 10th semesters will have to pay one time/yearly or 

semester fees as per fee applicable for new entrants of academic  session 2011-2012  
 
4. The fees for OBC Candidates will be as applicable to General Candidates 
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5. The schedule date for payment of fees (other than 1st semester) for the academic session 2011-2012 
will be as under. All the students are required to deposit a copy of fee receipt along with registration card duly 
forwarded by HOD to Accounts Section before the last date of registration. 
 
 
           
  MONSOON SEMESTER 

(2011) 
WINTER SEMESTER 

(2012) 
a. Without late fee From 01.07.2011 To 22.07.2011 From 01.12.2011 To 13.01.2012 

b. With late fee of Rs 500/- From 23.07.2011 To 29.07.2011 From 14.01.2012 To 20.01.2012 

c. With late fee of Rs 1000/- From 30.07.2011 To 05.08.2011 From 21.01.2012  To 25.01.2012 

d. With late fee of Rs 3000/- * From 06.08.2011 To 12.08.2011 From  26.01.2012 To 01.02.2012* 
  

* Subject to special permission from Director duly recommended by HOD and DSW 
  

   Details fee structure is enclosed herewith. 
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INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINES  
DHANBAD-826004 

 
Fee Structure for the Academic Session 2011-2012 

4 Yr B.Tech, (1st to 10th Semester) 
Sl. 
No Particulars Amount (Rs) 

A. One time charges for All Students(Payable at the time of admission)  
1. Admission fee 500 
2. Hostel admission fee 500 
3. Benevolent Fund 200 
4. Identity Card 100 
5. Medical Examination fee 100 
6. Alumns Subscription fee 200 
7. School Development Fund 2000 
8. Convocation charges 300 
9. Caution Money deposit (refundable) 5000 
10. Migration fee 300 
11. Charges for ISMU Blazer & Tie 1800 
 Total “A” 11000 

• It will charged as per actual, as it may vary from year to year.  

B Particulars Amount (Rs) 
1. Annual fee 1000 
2. Semester Rules book/dairy 200 
3. Hostel & Mess Management fund 500 
4. Basant 50 
5. Student Insurance – “UNI STUDY CARE POLICY” 342 
6. Student Activity fund 400 
 Total “B” 2492 
 

C Particulars Amount (Rs) 
1. Medical fund 100 
2. Sports Subscription fee 100 
3. Tuition fee 14000 
4. Hostel Seat Rent 600 
5. Semester Registration fee 100 
6. Examination fee 600 
7. Computer & Internet charges 500 
8. Electricity Charges 200 
9. Library fee 300 
10. Training & Placement Support fee 500 
11. Total “C” 17000 (2700) 
12. Total fee payable at the time of admission (A+B+C) 30492(16192) 
13. Total fee payable for Monsoon Semester (B+C) 19492 (5192) 
14. Total fee payable for Winter Semester (C ) 17000 (2700) 
+ Preparatory students will be exempted from payment of tuition fee 
Note :- 
1. Amount shown in braces is for SC/ST students 
2. All SC/ST students are exempted from payment of tuition fee & 50% of Hostel Seat Rent. 
3. SC/ST students are also exempted from payment of 100% Hostel Seat Rent  whose Parents’/Guardians’ 
    Gross income does not exceed Rs 2,00,000/- per annum. 
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INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINES 

DHANBAD-826004 
 

Fee Structure for the Academic Session 2011-2012 
5Yr Dual Degree Courses (1st to 10th Semester) 

Sl.No Particulars Amount (Rs) 
A. One time charges for All Students(Payable at the time of admission)  
1. Admission fee 500 
2. Hostel admission fee 500 
3. Benevolent Fund 200 
4. Identity Card 100 
5. Medical Examination fee 100 
6. Alumns Subscription fee 200 
7. School Development Fund 2000 
8. Convocation charges 300 
9. Caution Money deposit (refundable) 5000 
10. Migration fee 300 
11. Charges for ISMU Blazer & Tie 1800 
 Total “A” 11000 

• It will charged as per actual, as it may vary from year to year.  

B Particulars Amount (Rs) 
1. Annual fee 1000 
2. Semester Rules book/dairy 200 
3. Hostel & Mess Management fund 500 
4. Basant 50 
5. Student Insurance – “UNI STUDY CARE POLICY” 342 
6. Student Activity fund 400 
 Total “B” 2492 
 

C Particulars Amount (Rs) 
1. Medical fund 100 
2. Sports Subscription fee 100 
3. Tuition fee 14000 
4. Hostel Seat Rent 600 
5. Semester Registration fee 100 
6. Examination fee 600 
7. Computer & Internet charges 500 
8. Electricity Charges 200 
9. Library fee 300 
10. Training & Placement Support fee 500 
11. Total “C” 17000  (2700) 
12. Total fee payable at the time of admission (A+B+C) 30492  (16192) 
13. Total fee payable for Monsoon Semester (B+C) 19492  (5192) 
14. Total fee payable for Winter Semester (C ) 17000  (2700) 
Note :- 
1. Amount shown in braces is for SC/ST students 
2. All SC/ST students are exempted from payment of tuition fee & 50% of Hostel Seat Rent. 
3. SC/ST students are also exempted from payment of 100% Hostel Seat Rent whose Parents’/Guardians’ Gross income 

does not exceed Rs 2,00,000/- per annum. 
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INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINES 

DHANBAD-826004 
 

Fee Structure for the Academic Session 2011-2012 
5Yr Integrated M.Sc/M.Sc.Tech Courses (1st and 2nd Semester) 

(Students admitted during the Academic session 2007-2008 and onwards) 
Sl.No Particulars Amount (Rs) 
A. One time charges for All Students(Payable at the time of admission)  
1. Admission fee 500 
2. Hostel admission fee 500 
3. Benevolent Fund 200 
4. Identity Card 100 
5. Medical Examination fee 100 
6. Alumns Subscription fee 200 
7. School Development Fund 2000 
8. Convocation charges 300 
9. Caution Money deposit (refundable) 5000 
10. Migration fee 300/ 
11. Charges for ISMU Blazer & Tie 1800 
 Total “A” 11000 

• It will charged as per actual, as it may vary from year to year.  

B Particulars Amount (Rs) 
1. Annual fee 1000 
2. Semester Rules book/dairy 200 
3. Hostel & Mess Management fund 500 
4. Basant 50 
5. Student Insurance – “UNI STUDY CARE POLICY” 342 
6. Student Activity fund 400 
 Total “B” 2492 
 

C Particulars Amount (Rs) 
1. Medical fund 100 
2. Sports Subscription fee 100 
3. Tuition fee 14000 
4. Hostel Seat Rent 600 
5. Semester Registration fee 100 
6. Examination fee 600 
7. Computer & Internet charges 500 
8. Electricity Charges 200 
9. Library fee 300 
10. Training & Placement Support fee 500 
11. Total “C” 17000(2700) 
12. Total fee payable for Monsoon Semester (B+C) 19492(5192) 
13. Total fee payable for Winter Semester (C ) 17000(2700) 
+ Preparatory students will be exempted from payment of tuition fee 

Note :- 
1. Amount shown in braces is for SC/ST students 
2. All SC/ST students are exempted from payment of tuition fee & 50% of Hostel Seat Rent. 
3. SC/ST students are also exempted from payment of 100% Hostel Seat Rent whose Parents’/Guardians’ Gross income 

does not exceed Rs 2,00,000/- per annum. 
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INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINES 

DHANBAD-826004 
 

Fee Structure for the Academic Session 2011-2012 
5Yr Integrated M.Sc/ M.Sc.Tech Courses (3rd to 10th Semester) 

A Particulars Amount (Rs) 
1. Annual fee 1000 
2. Semester Rules book/dairy 200 
3. Hostel & Mess Management fund 500 
4. Basant 50 
5. Student Insurance – “UNI STUDY CARE POLICY” 342 
6. Student Activity fund 400 
 Total “B” 2492 
 

B Particulars Amount (Rs) 
1. Medical fund 100 
2. Sports Subscription fee 100 
3. Tuition fee 10000 
4. Hostel Seat Rent 600 
5. Semester Registration fee 100 
6. Examination fee 600 
7. Computer & Internet charges 500 
8. Electricity Charges 200 
9. Library fee 300 
10. Training & Placement Support fee 500 
11. Total “C” 13000 (2700) 
12. Total fee payable for Monsoon Semester (B+C) 15492(5192) 
13. Total fee payable for Winter Semester (C ) 13000(2700) 
 
Note :- 
1. Amount shown in braces is for SC/ST students 
2. All SC/ST students are exempted from payment of tuition fee & 50% of Hostel Seat Rent. 
3. SC/ST students are also exempted from payment of 100% Hostel Seat Rent whose  

Parents/Guardians Gross income does not exceed Rs 2,00,000/- per annum. 
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INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINES  

DHANBAD-826004 
 

Fee structure for the Academic Session 2011-2012  
2Yr M.Sc and 3Yr M.Sc.Tech 1st to 6th Semester 

Sl.N
o 

Particulars Amount (Rs) 

A. One time charges for All Students(Payable at the time of 
admission) 

 

1. Admission fee 500 
2. Hostel admission fee 500 
3. Benevolent Fund 200 
4. Identity Card 100 
5. Medical Examination fee 100 
6. Alumns Subscription fee 200 
7. School Development Fund 2000 
8. Convocation charges 300 
9. Caution Money deposit (refundable) 5000 
10. Migration fee 300 
11. Charges for ISMU Blazer & Tie 1800 
 Total “A” 11000 

• It will charged as per actual, as it may vary from year to year.  

B Particulars Amount (Rs) 
1. Annual fee 1000 
2. Semester Rules book/dairy 200 
3. Hostel & Mess Management fund 500 
4. Basant 50 
5. Student Insurance – “UNI STUDY CARE POLICY” 342 
6. Student Activity fund 400 
 Total “B” 2492 
 

C Particulars Amount (Rs) 
1. Medical fund 100 
2. Sports Subscription fee 100 
3. Tuition fee 5000 
4. Hostel Seat Rent 600 
5. Semester Registration fee 100 
6. Examination fee 600 
7. Computer & Internet charges 500 
8. Electricity Charges 200 
9. Library fee 300 
10. Training & Placement Support fee 500 
11. Total “C” 8000   (2700) 
12. Total fee payable at the time of admission (A+B+C) 21492 (16192) 
13. Total fee payable for Monsoon Semester (B+C) 10492 (5192) 
14. Total fee payable for Winter Semester (C ) 8000   (2700) 
Note:- 

1.  Amount shows in braces is for SC/ST students  
2.  All SC/ST students are exempted from payment of tuition fee & 50% of Hostel Seat Rent. 
3.  SC/ST students are also exempted from payment of100% Hostel Seat Rent whose  
  Parents’/Guardians’ Gross income does not exceed Rs 2,00,000/- per annum. 



8 

 

 

INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINES 
DHANBAD-826004 

 
Fee structure for the Academic Session 2011-2012 

2Yr M.Tech and 1Yr M.Phil 
Sl.No Particulars Amount (Rs) 
A. One time charges for All Students(Payable at the time of 

admission) 
 

1. Admission fee 500 
2. Hostel admission fee 500 
3. Benevolent Fund 200 
4. Identity Card 100 
5. Medical Examination fee 100 
6. Alumns Subscription fee 200 
7. School Development Fund 2000 
8. Convocation charges 300 
9. Caution Money deposit (refundable) 5000 
10. Migration fee 300 
11. Charges for ISMU Blazer & Tie 1800 
 Total “A” 11000 

• It will charged as per actual, as it may vary from year to year.  

B Particulars Amount (Rs) 
1. Annual fee 1000 
2. Semester Rules book/dairy 200 
3. Hostel & Mess Management fund 500 
4. Basant 50 
5. Student Insurance – “UNI STUDY CARE POLICY” 342 
6. Student Activity fund 400 
 Total “B” 2492 
 

C SEMESTER FEE for M.Tech/ M.Phil Courses Amount (Rs) 
1. Medical fund 100 
2. Sports Subscription fee 100 
3. Tuition fee 6000 
4. Hostel Seat Rent 600 
5. Semester Registration fee 100 
6. Examination fee 600 
7. Computer & Internet charges 500 
8. Electricity Charges 200 
9. Library fee 300 
10. Training & Placement Support fee 500 
11. Total “C” 9000   (2700) 
12. Total fee payable at the time of admission (A+B+C) 22492 (16192) 
13. Total fee payable for Monsoon Semester (B+C) 11492 (5192) 
14. Total fee payable for Winter Semester (C ) 9000   (2700) 
Note:- 
1.  Amount shows in braces is for SC/ST students 
2.  All SC/ST students are exempted from payment of tuition fee & 50% of Hostel Seat Rent. 
3.  SC/ST students are also exempted from payment of 100% Hostel Seat Rent whose  
     Parents’/Guardians’ Gross income does not exceed Rs 2,00,000/- per annum. 
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INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINES  

DHANBAD-826004 
 

Fee Structure for the Academic Session 2011-2012  
2Yr MBA Course  

Sl No Particulars Amount (Rs) 
A One time charges for MBA(Payable at the time of admission)  
1. Admission fee 5000 
2. Hostel admission fee 500 
3. Benevolent Fund 200 
4. Identity Card 100 
5. Medical Examination fee 100 
6. Alumns Subscription fee 200 
7. School Development Fund 2000 
8. Convocation charges 300 
9. Caution Money deposit (refundable) 5000 
10. Migration fee 300 
11. Charges for ISMU Blazer & Tie 1800 
12. Training & Placement Support fee 7000 
 Total “A” 22500 

• It will charged as per actual, as it may vary from year to year.  

B ANNUAL FEE FOR MBA (Payable in Monsoon Semester) Amount (Rs) 
1. Annual fee 2000 
2. Semester Rules book/dairy 200 
3. Hostel & Mess Management Fund 500 
4. Basant7 50 
5. Student Insurance Scheme ** 342 
6. Student Activity Fund 400 
 Total “B” 3492 
** It will be charged as per actual, as it may vary from year to year. 

C Semester fee for MBA Amount (Rs) 
1. Medical fund 100 
2. Sports Subscription fee 100 
3. Tuition fee 20000 
4. Hostel Seat Rent 600 
5. Semester Registration fee 100 
6. Examination fee 600 
7. Computer & Internet charges 1000 
8. Electricity Charges 200 
9. Library fee 300 
10. Total “C” 23000 
11. Total fee payable at the time of admission (A+B+C) 48992 (28692) 
12. Total fee payable for Monsoon Semester (B+C) 26492 (6192) 
13. Total fee payable for Winter Semester (C ) 23000 (2700) 
Note :- 
1. Amount shown in braces is for SC/ST students 
2. All SC/ST students are exempted from payment of tuition fee & 50% of Hostel Seat Rent. 
3. SC/ST students are also exempted from payment of 100% Hostel Seat Rent whose 

Parents’/Guardians’ Gross income does not exceed Rs 2,00,000/- per annum. 
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INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINES  
DHANBAD-826004 

 
Fee Structure for Ph.D  Research Scholar 

( As approved by FC/EB dated 28.2.2007) 
Sl No Particulars  For Full Time 

Research Scholar* 
Full Time/Part Time 
Research Scholar 
without hostel facility 

A One Time Charges Payable Amount 
(in Rs) 

Payable Amount (in Rs) 

1. Yearly Annual fee Rs 14,950 Rs 12,650 
2. Refundable caution money Rs 5000 Rs 5000 
3. Hostel Admission fee Rs 500 -  
4. Indentity card Rs 100 Rs 100 
5. Medical examination fee Rs 100         - 
6. Almnus Subscription fee Rs 200 Rs 200 
7. Convocation charges Rs 300 Rs 300 
8. Migration fee Rs 300 Rs 300 
9. Academic Dairy Rs 105- Rs 105 
 Total A Rs 21,555 Rs 18655 

 

Sl No Particulars For Full Time 
Research Scholar 

Part Time Research 
Scholar 

B Annual Fees Payable Amount 
(in Rs) 

Payable Amount (in Rs) 

1. Yearly tuition fee Rs 12000 Rs 12,000 
2. Medical fund Rs 200 - 
3. Hostel seat rent Rs 1200 - 
4. Electricity charges Rs 400 - 
5. Hostel & Mess Management fund Rs 500 - 
6. Basant Rs 50 Rs 50   
7. Library fee Rs 600 Rs 600 
 Total B Rs 14950 Rs 12650 
 

• Including Fellow/JRFs of ISM Projects whose Ph.D registration is under Full Time Scholar 
 

•  Application fee for Ph.D registration (Non refundable) is Rs 1000/- to be deposited by the Research 
Scholar along with the application form for Ph.D registration. 


